HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 449 by Representative Willard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 8, after "<u>audit</u>" change the period "." to a semicolon ":" and delete the 3 remainder of the line and insert "to"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 10, after "<u>Group</u>"change the period "<u>.</u>" to a semicolon "<u>:</u>" and delete the 6 remainder of the line and insert "and to make the report available on the department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 17, after "<u>members</u>" delete the comma "," and insert "<u>selected by the</u>
- 9 <u>secretary of state,</u>"